

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 585 of 2021**

R.K. Chingkheinganba Meitei.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

**07-09-2021**

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Tejpriya, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for.

List the matter on 14-9-2021 for consideration of interim prayer and in the meantime, the letter dated 27-8-2021 issued by the Divisional Forest Officer, Central Forest Division shall remain suspended till the next date.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**