

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 585 of 2021

R.K. Chingkheinganba Meitei.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

26-10-2021

Shri Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that he may be given some time for filing rejoinder to the counter filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 25-11-2021. Interim order granted by this Court earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria