

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 585 of 2021

R.K. Chingkheinganba Meitei

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.04.2022

Heard Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. A. Bheigya Meetei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that another writ petition being WP(C) No. 1007 of 2019, which is connected with the present writ petition, has been fixed for hearing on 05.05.2022.

In view of the above, the learned senior counsel prayed for listing this case again on 05.05.2022 along with the aforesaid writ petition.

As prayed for, list this case again on 05.05.2022 along with WP(C) No. 1007 of 2019. In the meantime, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong