

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No.585 of 2021
With
MC(W.P.(C)) No.17 of 2019
With
MC(W.P.(C)) No.266 of 2019
With
MC(W.P.(C)) No.318 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No.1007 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No.1024 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No.1151 of 2018
With
W.P.(C) No.323 of 2020
With
W.P.(C) No.420 of 2020
With
W.P.(C) No.550 of 2020
With
W.P.(C) No.599 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No.612 of 2018
With
W.P.(C) No.638 of 2018
With
W.P.(C) No.699 of 2018
With
W.P.(C) No.820 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No.925 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No.653 of 2018
With
W.P.(C) No.980 of 2019

R.K Chingkheinganba Meitei

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

13.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Lokendro, learned Jr. counsel to Mrs. Th. Babita, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No.599 of 2019 and W.P. (C) No.953 of 2018 and Mr. Somorendro Roy, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. Lokendro, learned counsel for the petitioner represented that he has received the counter affidavit filed by respondents and he also filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents in W.P.(C) No.599 of 2019 and W.P.(C) No.953 of 2018.

[3] Mr. Somorendro Roy, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG for the State respondents also represented that he has filed counter affidavits in all the writ petitions except in W.P. (C) No.1024 of 2019 and therefore, he seeks time to file counter affidavit in W.P. (C) No.1024 of 2019 on behalf of the respondent No.3.

[4] Therefore, post these matters on 15.11.2022 for filing counter affidavit and disposal of the writ petitions.

[5] Earlier interim order passed by this Court is extended till then.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

